
Vercelli - 14/05/2017
9^ VIA FRANCIGENA HALF MARATHON

GARA ADULTI - DISTANZA: 21100 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA NAZ ANNO CAT COD SOCIETÀ RISULTATO

1 274 TYAR ABDELHADI MA 1980 SM35 MI106 FIDAL S.S. ATL. DESIO 01.10.21

2 266 MAAMARI EL MEHDI IT 1990 SM NO054 FIDAL ATLETICA PALZOLA 01.11.05

3 275 BAMAAROUF TARIQ MA 1982 SM35 TO271 FIDAL TEAM MARATHON S.S.D. 01.11.58

4 216 GRILLO FRANCESCO IT 1988 SM TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 01.12.51

5 199 VELATTA STEFANO IT 1975 SM40 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.15.18

6 258 CHAKOUR NOUR EDDINE MA 1977 SM40 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 01.18.28

7 203 MATTALIA STEFANO IT 1978 SM35 CN004 FIDAL A.S.D.DRAGONERO 01.18.48

8 271 INTAGLIATA STEFANO IT 1987 SM TO238 FIDAL A.S.D. PPRTEAM RUNNING 01.20.18

9 272 BOSIO FABIO IT 1984 SM VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.20.52

10 238 CRISCI POLICARPO IT 1975 SM40 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.21.39

11 230 TRESOLDI CESARE IT 1965 SM50 BG472 FIDAL RUNNERS BERGAMO 01.21.49

12 202 BONAFORTUNA EDOARDO IT 1983 SM TO224 FIDAL A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 01.21.55

13 212 MAIANDI LORENZO IT 1959 SM55 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 01.22.38

14 273 LUGARà CHRISTIAN IT 1982 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.23.19

15 229 DONELLI MARCO IT 1982 SM35 VA713 FIDAL OXYGEN TRIATHLON A.S.D. 01.26.00

16 184 GAUDINO DAVIDE ALDO IT 1974 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.26.14

17 205 MASCHERPA GIOVANNI IT 1983 SM PV850 FIDAL ASD GP GARLASCHESE 01.26.17

18 231 DAGHERO MATTEO IT 1977 SM40 TO155 FIDAL A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 01.27.32

19 257 KUZMINSKA KATARZYNA PL 1976 SF40 TO015 FIDAL ATLETICA CANAVESANA 01.30.06

20 235 GHILARDELLI MARCO IT 1981 SM35 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.30.17

21 206 SPOTTI DAVIDE IT 1968 SM45 MI063 FIDAL ATL. CESANO MADERNO 01.30.34

22 245 SAIA SALVATORE IT 1975 SM40 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.30.50

23 261 LADETTO EMANUELE IT 1984 SM AT001 FIDAL S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 01.31.31

24 267 BORDONARO DAVIDE IT 1970 SM45 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 01.31.37

25 265 BELLAN VALERIA IT 1978 SF35 NO054 FIDAL ATLETICA PALZOLA 01.31.55

26 233 GIROLDI SILVIO IT 1960 SM55 VC052 FIDAL SESIA RUNNING 01.32.38

27 254 GENTINA DAMIANO IT 1983 SM NO053 FIDAL PODISTICA ARONA 01.32.54

28 260 COLELLA FABRIZIO IT 1965 SM50 MI638 FIDAL HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 01.34.56

29 189 ARCERI ROBERTO IT 1977 SM40 NO052 FIDAL A.S.D. CIRCUITO RUNNING 01.35.21

30 218 PERUCCIO FLORIANO IT 1963 SM50 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 01.35.37

31 200 BERGAMINI MARCO IT 1975 SM40 VC056 FIDAL A.S.D. PODISMO DI SERA 01.36.36

32 270 GRAZIANO ELENA IT 1986 SF TO001 FIDAL BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL 01.38.02

33 249 ROSSA LAURA IT 1977 SF40 TO183 FIDAL ATLETICA VALPELLICE 01.38.10

34 204 ANGELA FAUSTO IT 1972 SM45 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.39.32

35 181 BERNARDI MARCO IT 1984 SM RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.39.54

36 241 LUPO ANDREA IT 1978 SM35 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.40.46

37 250 BOSCHETTO LORELLA IT 1973 SF40 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 01.43.06

38 251 PADOAN MASSIMILIANO IT 1975 SM40 VC061 FIDAL BIELLA RUNNING 01.43.45

39 239 DANASINO ROBERTO IT 1952 SM65 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.44.05

40 243 PRIMON GIORGIO IT 1945 SM70 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.44.53

41 221 NATAH ABDERRAHIM IT 1968 SM45 NO024 FIDAL G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO 01.45.03

42 237 CODA GIANLUCA IT 1965 SM50 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.45.29

43 217 MAGAGNA ROBERTO IT 1956 SM60 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 01.45.52

44 259 USUELLI EMILIO IT 1955 SM60 MI831 FIDAL RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 01.45.53

45 219 DE ZULIAN AGOSTINO IT 1964 SM50 VA123 FIDAL CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 01.46.15

46 269 PALERMO FRANCO IT 1963 SM50 NO024 FIDAL G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO 01.46.48

47 248 CARLINO SILVIA IT 1979 SF35 VC001 FIDAL ATL. SANTHIA' 01.47.00

48 188 D'OLIMPIO DONATO IT 1956 SM60 VC012 FIDAL A.ATL. CANDELO 01.48.49

49 183 CROVELLA MAURIZIO IT 1976 SM40 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 01.49.12

50 264 GALLINA MICHELE IT 1963 SM50 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.49.29

51 232 CORRADINO PAOLO IT 1969 SM45 VC052 FIDAL SESIA RUNNING 01.50.12

52 194 FORMAGGIO ANTONELLO IT 1967 SM50 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.50.22

53 182 BOTTAZZI GIANLUCA IT 1983 SM RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.50.28

54 268 SCARAMUZZA VALTER IT 1965 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.50.49

55 197 PELLEGRINO SALVATORE IT 1981 SM35 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.51.00
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56 195 LIMBERTI GIORGIO IT 1974 SM40 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.51.52

57 220 GRASSANO DAVIDE IT 1970 SM45 AL011 FIDAL ASD VERDENERO 01.51.59

58 213 MAZZARDA ROBERTO IT 1967 SM50 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 01.52.04

59 236 LONGHIN ALESSANDRO IT 1972 SM45 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.52.41

60 207 MANCIN RICCARDO IT 1979 SM35 NO048 FIDAL ATLETICA GALLIATE 01.55.38

61 222 MEAZZA MARCO IT 1959 SM55 MI404 FIDAL G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 01.55.57

62 262 FERRARIS STEFANO IT 1974 SM40 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 01.56.17

63 223 ZAMBIANCHI PIETRO IT 1954 SM60 MI404 FIDAL G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 01.56.40

64 191 VIGNOLI SIMONE IT 1985 SM SP030 FIDAL A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI 01.56.42

65 246 SCHIAPPARELLI CLAUDIO IT 1967 SM50 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.56.51

66 185 LA MANTIA GIUSEPPE IT 1952 SM65 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.57.08

67 186 MANFERDINI RICCARDO IT 1948 SM65 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 01.57.57

68 247 ZANELLATO STEFANIA IT 1970 SF45 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 01.58.36

69 252 DEMICHELIS CHIARA IT 1978 SF35 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 01.58.39

70 253 VALENTINO PINA IT 1967 SF50 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 01.58.40

71 263 LOPES MAURIZIO IT 1965 SM50 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 01.58.41

72 227 STIRPARO CINZIA IT 1973 SF40 VC053 FIDAL LA VETTA RUNNING 02.00.28

73 198 PILLA EUGENIO IT 1961 SM55 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 02.02.13

74 190 MELIS AURA IT 1979 SF35 NO052 FIDAL A.S.D. CIRCUITO RUNNING 02.02.56

75 255 SBLENDORIO GIANPIERO IT 1967 SM50 VB034 FIDAL A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO 02.04.28

76 240 DEL BOCA GIANFRANCO IT 1981 SM35 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 02.04.40

77 244 ROSSETTI FEDERICA IT 1976 SF40 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 02.04.40

78 234 BALZARETTI GABRIELE IT 1962 SM55 A060127 UISP G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI 02.04.58

79 215 MUGGIATI PIER LUIGI IT 1962 SM55 PV410 FIDAL ATLETICA VIGEVANO 02.06.07

80 211 FINOTTI KAJANA ENKELEIDA IT 1979 SF35 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 02.07.19

81 187 VASELLI LUCA IT 1976 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.09.05

82 201 AMBROSINO LUIGI IT 1960 SM55 TO224 FIDAL A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 02.10.27

83 242 PASI ELISA IT 1972 SF45 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 02.11.41

84 214 SASSONE GIAN LUCA IT 1971 SM45 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 02.15.32

85 193 BALLA MARIACRISTINA IT 1983 SF VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 02.22.38

86 192 ALBERTONE ALESSIA IT 1973 SF40 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 02.22.38

87 196 MONNI MAURIZIO IT 1957 SM60 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 02.22.38

88 225 SACCOMANO MANUELA IT 1974 SF40 VC053 FIDAL LA VETTA RUNNING 02.28.48

89 226 SIMIONATI MARCO IT 1969 SM45 VC053 FIDAL LA VETTA RUNNING 02.28.55

DNF 209 BARBERIS MARIA LUISA IT 1956 SF60 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 -

DNF 224 ROSSI MONICA IT 1973 SF40 VC053 FIDAL LA VETTA RUNNING -

DNF 256 VISCA ALESSANDRO IT 1965 SM50 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -
Totale atleti: 92

SOCIETÀ NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 VC008 FIDAL A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 13
2 VC060 FIDAL A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 12
3 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 8
4 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 7
5 VC053 FIDAL LA VETTA RUNNING 4
6 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 3
7 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 2
8 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 2
9 MI404 FIDAL G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2
10 NO024 FIDAL G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO 2
11 NO052 FIDAL A.S.D. CIRCUITO RUNNING 2
12 NO054 FIDAL ATLETICA PALZOLA 2
13 TO224 FIDAL A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 2
14 VC052 FIDAL SESIA RUNNING 2
15 A060127 UISP G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI 1
16 AL011 FIDAL ASD VERDENERO 1
17 AT001 FIDAL S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 1
18 BG472 FIDAL RUNNERS BERGAMO 1
19 CN004 FIDAL A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1
20 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1
21 MI063 FIDAL ATL. CESANO MADERNO 1
22 MI106 FIDAL S.S. ATL. DESIO 1
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23 MI638 FIDAL HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 1
24 MI831 FIDAL RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 1
25 NO048 FIDAL ATLETICA GALLIATE 1
26 NO053 FIDAL PODISTICA ARONA 1
27 PV410 FIDAL ATLETICA VIGEVANO 1
28 PV850 FIDAL ASD GP GARLASCHESE 1
29 SP030 FIDAL A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI 1
30 TO001 FIDAL BATTAGLIO C.U.S. TORINO ATL 1
31 TO015 FIDAL ATLETICA CANAVESANA 1
32 TO155 FIDAL A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 1
33 TO183 FIDAL ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1
34 TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 1
35 TO238 FIDAL A.S.D. PPRTEAM RUNNING 1
36 TO271 FIDAL TEAM MARATHON S.S.D. 1
37 VA123 FIDAL CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 1
38 VA713 FIDAL OXYGEN TRIATHLON A.S.D. 1
39 VB034 FIDAL A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO 1
40 VC001 FIDAL ATL. SANTHIA' 1
41 VC012 FIDAL A.ATL. CANDELO 1
42 VC056 FIDAL A.S.D. PODISMO DI SERA 1
43 VC061 FIDAL BIELLA RUNNING 1
Totale atleti: 92
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